

## Fourth Announcement and Call for Papers

### 14<sup>th</sup>International <sup>Virtual</sup> Seminar on Polymer Science and Technology (ISPST 2020)

11, 12 November 2020 Tarbiat Modares University, Tehran, Iran

Due to COVID-19 pandemic, the ISPST 2020 will be held as a virtual seminar (webinar).

#### Abstract submission deadline was extended to September 20, 2020.

Tarbiat Modares University (TMU) in conjunction with Iran Polymer Society are pleased to announce 14<sup>th</sup> International Seminar on Polymer Science and Technology (ISPST 2020). ISPST 2020 is held in TMU, on 11, 12November, 2020. The seminar (webinar) is the continuation of the ISPST past successful series, which is aimed to provide a forum for presentation, discussion, and disseminations of current and future trends in polymeric materials and to facilitate information exchange among researchers with diverse interests, in various polymeric fields. In view of your excellent contributions to the following topics, we would like to welcome you to the seminar (webinar).

Considering the opportunity to connect to the webinar from anywhere, we highly encourage the respected faculty members of the academic organizations and the esteemed representative of industries to make the speech and present their subjects. This will provide a chance for maximum exchange of information between universities and industries. General Topics:

- Polymer rheology, processing, and techonology
- Polymer nanocomposites, blends, and alloys
- Simulation and modeling of polymeric systems
- Green, sustainable, and biopolymers
- Polymer synthesis and polymerization
- Nano, smart, and electronic polymer systems
- Adhesives, paints, and coatings
- Elastomers and compounding technologies

11,12 Nov. 2020 Tehran, Iran Tarbiat Modares University Tel: +98 218288 4938 Fax: +98 218288 4931 www.ispst.ir info@ispst.ir



#### **Special Topic:**

- Application of polymers in management of natural disasters

#### **Abstract Submission:**

Authors are requested to submit their **Extended Abstract** through the webinar website (**www.ispst.ir**). The extended abstracts are published as conference proceedings, which are distributed to the participants in the form of a digital book. The extended abstracts must be submitted via the conference website and should be written in English. The abstract must be prepared in accordance with the **ISPST 2020 Abstract Template.** 

# Authors must complete the registration application form online before abstract submitting.

#### **Important Dates:**

Abstract submissions deadline July 20, 2020 Abstract acceptance notification August 25, 2020 Early registration deadline September 6, 2020 Cotober 10, 2020 Late registration deadline September 22, 2020 Conference dates **11, 12 November 2020** 

#### **Registration Fees:**

National	

Participants	Early Registration (Before October 10, 2020)	Late Registration (Before October 30, 2020)
Regular	4,500,000 Rls	5,500,000 Rls
Student	<mark>3,000,000 Rls</mark>	<mark>3,500,000 Rls</mark>
IPS member	<mark>2,500,000 Rls</mark>	<mark>3,000,000 Rls</mark>
<b>Delegates from Industry</b>	5,000,000 Rls	7,000,000 Rls

#### International

Participants	Early Registration (Before 30 September 2020)	Late Registration (Before20October 2020)
Regular	300 €	400 €
Student	150 €	200 €





The registration fee for participants covers full scientific activities, all official documents such as conference program digital book and abstract book, certificate, and name badge. The full registration fee could be paid via online payment gateway of the website.

#### Seminar Language:

The official language of the seminar is English.

#### **Contact for Further Enquiries:**

Email: info@ispst.ir, Tel: +9821 82884938, Website: http://www.ispst.ir Seminar President: Prof. M.T Ahmadi, mahmadi@modares.ac.ir Executive Chair: Dr. A.R. Bahramian, abahramian@modares.ac.ir Scientific Chair: Dr. M. Razzaghi-Kashani, mehdi.razzaghi@modares.ac.ir ISPST 2020 Office Manager: Dr. Ahmad Reza Bahramian, abahramian@modares.ac.ir

